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- '~ NEWMEXICO OIL CONSERVATION D Faald

- Engineering Bureau - =
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

AIIMIINIISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPUCATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO. DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE .

Appllcation Acronymsn :
- [NSL-Non-Standard Locatlon] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unif] [SD-Simultaneous Dedlcatlon]

- [DHC-Downhole commlngllng] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] = [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WF)(-Waterﬂood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expanslon] a
. - [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualiﬂed Enhanced OIl Recovery Certification]. . [PPR-Positive Production Response]

(1 TYPE OF ~APPLICATION Check Those Which Apply for [A]
o [AT Locatlon Spacing Unit - Simultaneous. Dcdmatlon

. ] NsL Nse [} sD - a
Check One Only for [B] or [C] - | e
- [B}  Commingling - Storage - Measurement -
- §opHC [J ctB [ PLC [O PC E] OLS D OLM

- [C]  Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery :
o L wex PMX [] swp ] r [J-BOR [ ] :PPR -

[D] - Other: Spécify »

21 NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or [T Does Not. Apply
Co ‘[A) [ Working, RoyaltyorOvemdngoyaltyInterest Owrers . .-

B] [ Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Qwner
" [€] ‘[ Application is One Which Requires ‘Publishechgal.Notic‘e -

] [ Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO. -
: us, BuraauofundManagemm Commissionerof Public Lands, SiataLaMOﬂice S

“[-] Forall of the above, Proof of Notification ar Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F1 [0 Waivers are Attached

'[3] - SUBMIT-ACCURATE AND COMPLETE lNFORMATION REQUIRED TOPROCESS THE: TYPE R
' OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. - | e

.' ’ f4] o CERTIFICATION' I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative - - -
; approvalis accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge: - I also understand that no-action will be taken on th1s S
- application unhl the required mformauon and notifications are submitted to the Division.. L R

“Note: -Statement must be completed by an individual-with managerial and/or supervisory capaclty.

Print or Type Name ~ _Signature ' " Title - Date .

e-mail Address




ENERGY

2700 Farmington Ave, K-1 Farmington, NM 87401
Phone: (505) 324-1090 FAX: (505) 564-6700

March 14, 2006

Mr. Will Jones o~
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division S
1220 S. St. Francis Drive =~
Santa Fe, NM 87505 =
~o
ro

Subject: Application for Exception to Rule 303A
C.A. McAdams C #1F Downhole Commingle

30-045-33406 Unit H Sec 05-T27N- R10W g

Basin Mancos and Basin Dakota

SF-077941; San Juan, NM ~o
(XY

Dear Mr. Jones:

Enclosed please find an administrative application form (C107A) and attachments for downhole
commingling for the captioned well. By copy of this application by certified mail, return receipt
requested, XTO has notified all offset operators in the formations captioned above as well as all
affected interest owners. The Division Director may approve the proposed downhole
commingling in the absence of any valid objections from any offset operator or any interest
owners within 20 days after the receipt of the application if, in his opinion, waste will not result
thereby, and correlative rights will not be violated.

Any questions pertaining to this matter, please call me at (505) 324-1090.

Sincerely,
éorri D. Bingham %
Regulatory Compliance Tech

xc: Wellfile
OCD, Aztec Office




-

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate Distrct State of New Mexico Form C-103

Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 27. 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 WELL AP 131:_%45 33406
District 1L . OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - =
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 1220 S th St F . D 5. Indicate Type of Lease
District 111 ou . rrancis Ur. D E
1000 Rm Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 STATE FEE
1220 S, S, Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name:

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A CA McADEMS C
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH

PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well: 8. Well Number
OilWell [] Gas Well [xl Other 1F
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
XTO ENERGY INC.
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat
2700 i Ave. . K. Ste 1 i N 87401 Basin Dakota / WC Basin Mancos |
4. Well Location
Unit Letter H © 1725 feet from the NORTH line and 1310 feet fromthe___ EAST _  line
Section 5 Township 2™  Range 10W NMPM County _San Juan
PR . :I'11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, efc.) U T
: 5997' GR Tl !
Pit type Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water
Pit Liner Thickness: . mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume . ____bbls; Construction Material
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate,Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [] PLUG AND ABANDON [ ] | REMEDIAL WORK J ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [CJ CHANGE PLANS [[J |COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. [] PLUG AND
ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING 1 MULTIPLE [C1 |CASING TEST AND
COMPLETION CEMENT JOB
OTHER: DORNHOLE COMMINGLE (Xl |oTHER: 3

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, inchuding estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.

XTO Energy Inc. is requesting approval to downhole commingle product fr/the Basin Dakota & the Wildeat
Basin Mancos in the CA MchAdams C #1F. XTO Energy will DHC upon conmpletion of the well. Allocations are
based on a 9-section EUR & calculated as follows:

Gas: DK 938 BM 7% Water: DK 98% BM 2% Oil: DK 75% BM 25%
All interest owners were notified by certified, return receipt mail on March 14, 2006. DHC will offer an
economical method for production while protecting against reservoir damage, waste of reserves & violation

I hereby certify that thc mfomumon above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 farther certify that any pit or below-
grade tank has been/willb¢ co: - o according to NMOCD guidelines [:l , & general permit [:]oran (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan I:]

SIGNATURE 1% o U ' TITLE___REGULATORY OOMPLIANCE: TECH = DATE 3/15/06
) E-mail address: Regulatory@xtoenergy.ccm
Type or print name IORRI D. BINGHAM Telephone No. (505) 324-1090
For State Use Only
APPROVED BY. TITLE DATE

Conditions of Approval, if any:




Form C-102

DRSTRICT 1 .
1825 B, Prench Dr., Hebbe, Y. 53240 - e o New Hex&:({h " Revise: Jl;m; 10.032:33
T S ., arvon, W, 00210 Oll. CONSERVATION DIVISION o A e oo
e 1220 South St. Froneis Dr. Pee Lease - 3 Copies
3500 Suo Grates M. dutec, M. H7410 Santa Fe, NN 875606

44 sm'; St Francis Dr., 3ot Fo, N¥ 87506 {0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

VAPT Sumber 'Pwi,i . *Pool Neme
Q1233 | hasin.Moncos
* Propesty Coda *Property Nume * %oll Numsbor
C A McADAMS C VF
KD Mo Voperstor Same T T neiton
XTO ENERGY INC. 5987’
L le10107T S . T B LA
_ o Surface localion D
[U% or Wt o, | Section | Yowustip | Bange “iot Ke | Feel row the North/Sootb ine | Yeed rom ihe Zans/ Vot boe Coumy
27-N 10-w 1725 NORTH 1310 EAST SAN JUAN

Y Botiom Hole Localion I Dxlferenl l-rom Surface
i or Wt mo | Section | Tuseship | Range f Lot tdu | Feel rom tha | Worlk/Sonid dine | Feri o (be l East/West line County

e
»

Dedicolsd dves Toma of il “Compclidalion Cods | ®ardes Wo

leoeld 1ot pnd ]
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR_A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
. o Py phmashytasny '5 T e e s e
7 N 89-52-5% -
FO. 2 $/2° B.C. T v 17
0.2 bz ne 396 (0) OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

7 bervly corfify that the infrmetion conlebned hetéis B
o0 ol reglets o (e ded of Ty dnumisdge wed Welict

LoT 4 Lor 3 Lor

S dputs
2L Dmal. . ...
g@mfﬂy(bﬂﬂ&m}u@

1

[ FO. 2 1/2° BC. @9’/09

| 1813 USGLO. | 1 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

LAT, 368'36'24.5°N (NAD 27) L:n’r wﬂ:v‘u,:“u ol beation Aows v D pind
LONG. 107°54'49.67 W (NAD 27) alonndy ot oy vy, ot W v
T B Un DO o my Ieief.




, Form €-102
m;rﬂh Dr., Hobbe, XM, 30240 - m“rs.LaL&e '&f“ﬂ’e! Mex:fon . | Revi'std Jupe 10, 2003
BTET B 0 dva. Artosia, WM. 53210 Oll. CONSERVATION DIVISION Submil o Appropriate District Oftice

State Lease — 4 Coples

pSTCT © 1220 South 5t. Franciz Dr. Fee leave - 3 Copies

1000 Mo Brezce BA., Astec, KK, 6740 Santa Pe, NM 87508

T Sacth S\ Prancts Dr., Sauls Pu. MM 27505 (O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

S s Nt __”Bp_a%m DaPdic

S

* Property Code Properiy Nuwnpe -. Vel Wambey
C A MCADAMS C L 1F
TOCRID Mo - “perstor Nads - e e P e ee i‘f.;—"';,

JLQ"IQLC"‘\ - XTQ ENERGY INC. _“J 5997

™ surface location o
Tt o ot oo | Secion [ Townstip | Tange | ok Me | Peet fram (e | North/Soulh inv | Peet from the | Gan/ven ne | Cowty
[ 5 27=N 10-wW 1725 NORTH »310 EAST SAN JUAN

“ Botlom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Wt mno. | Bectiom | Towoahly | Range ToA Wda | Teeh from (be | Wovib/Seuih Lne | Feat Trom the I Tast/Ves Lime Cevsty

[ 3 SUNUSIPOREY RSO

M Dedicoted A“W- * Jotnt or Wl ¥ Coupciidatiog Code o 1 ;-"-";-MA

£i9 23321.04

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDAYED
OR A NON~STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

rd - _—

G — e .:._,... q
FD. 2 172" B.C. N B9-52587 Wi FD. 2 18 B.C.{ 4
1913 USCLO 2639.5" (M) 1913 LS OBY. 'mxﬁﬁ“:(m CF!RTlﬂCﬁILO‘rJ

Iros ond comgpield 30 A0 bt of wy Srnbedodge At Sallaf

16

LoT 4 LorT 3 Lor 2

Dok émp/a 7"}7
g@ W GBL e

o AN — 2. M- e e e e
f’\\ T2 /2° ’e.c.(#"ﬁ"'
19

| G ¥SEC.LO. | 19 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LAT. 36°36'24.5°N {NAD 27} O\ 1 Arreby cortiy (had O wal tmcation dhoum s e s
LONG. 107°54°49.6" W (NAD 27) \ wen plotind from flald noiee of actunl BEWE mats by o

O« WY By Jprtition, ent Oud D s e e aod
vovest &3 O bext of my dudief.
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k‘ District | State of New Mexico Form C-107A

1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003 .
District 11 H /-3 v L//
1301 W. G Avemmc, Arteia. NM 88210 Qil ConservatioDivisio APPLICATION TYPE
District 111 1220 South St. Francis Dr. ___ Single Well
100 Rio Brazos Road, Aziee, NM #7410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 ____Establish Pre -Approved Pools
District IV EXIS‘TFNG WELLBORE
12208, St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING Yes No
XTO ENERGY INC. 2700 FARMINGTON AVE, SUITE K-1 FARMINGTON, NM 87401

Operator Address

CA McADAMS C #1F SEC 5-T27N-R10W UL H SAN JUAN COUNTY
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No__167067 Property Code API N0.30-045-33406 Lease Type: _X Federal State Fee

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE

Pool Name MANCOS o DAKOTA £1, &

Pool Code 97232 71599

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 6239 - 6296’ 6327 ~ 6562’

(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)

Method of Production DRILLING DRILLING
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)

Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the

depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU

(Degree API or Gas BTU)

Producing, Shut-In or

New Zone

Date and Oi1)/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.

(Note: For new zones with no production history, | Date: Date: Date:
applicant shall be required to attach praduction
estimates and supporting data.) Rates: Rates: Rates:
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Gas Witr Oil Gas Witr Oil Gas Witr
(Note: 1If allocation is based upon something other
than curr‘em OI: past prod.uction, supporting data or 25% 7% 2% % % 75 % 9309, » ‘ 98%
explanation will be required.) [ _';
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes No_X
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes__ X No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes__X__ No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? : Yes No__ X

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? ' Yes_ X No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula,
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be requiréd: '

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottomhole pressure data

I hereby certify that thé in ?ﬁatlon,jabove 1s trugfand complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
A

SIGNATURE [ '- /‘7 e /U"”KLTITLE REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH DATE: 3/17/06
TYPE OR PRINT NAME H@LLY C.PERKINS  TELEPHONE NO_505-324-1090
E-MAIL ADDRESS Regm{ow@xtoenqgv.com




